TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM492603

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Recorded at Reel 5979, Frame 0173			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Compass Bank, as Administrative Agent		09/28/2018	Chartered Bank: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Government Revenue Solutions Holdings LLC	
Also Known As:	Avenu Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	600 Beacon Parkway West	
Internal Address:	Suite 900	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	tate/Country: ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	al Code: 35209	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4189408	PRA GOVERNMENT SERVICES, LLC			
Registration Number:	4049127	RDS REVENUE DISCOVERY SYSTEMS RAISE REVE			
Registration Number:	3908160	M MUNISERVICES			
Registration Number:	3903828	BPA			
Registration Number:	3721619	SMART GOVERNMENT			
Registration Number: 3417611		RDS REVENUE DISCOVERY SYSTEMS			
Registration Number:	3162613	RAISE REVENUE, NOT TAXES			
Registration Number:	2525883	MUNISOLUTIONS			
Registration Number: 4785919		MUNISERVICES			
Registration Number:	4795018	M MUNISERVICES DISCOVER. RECOVER. PROSPE			
Registration Number:	4885245	EZ TRANSPARENCY			
Registration Number:	4885262	EZTRANSPARENCY			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123548113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006474 FRAME: 0591

900468677

Phone: 6463667120

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Gold

Address Line 1: 1221 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1185176-0028-N997
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Gold
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Gold/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property [September 28, 2018]-v1#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property [September 28, 2018]-v1#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property [September 28, 2018]-v1#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property [September 28, 2018]-v1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006474 FRAME: 0592

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY** (this "Release"), dated as of September 28, 2018, is made by Compass Bank, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of January 24, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") between the Administrative Agent and Government Revenue Solutions Holdings LLC (now known as Avenu Holdings, LLC) ("Grantor"), and pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of January 24, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Grantor, as borrower, certain affiliates of Borrower, the lending institutions from time to time party thereto and the Administrative Agent, in favor of Grantor. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, as applicable.

WHEREAS, Grantor and Administrative Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement in which Grantor conveyed, assigned, pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in the Collateral, whether then owned or existing or at any time thereafter acquired or arising and wherever located, including the Trademarks and Copyrights referred to on Schedule A (the "IP Collateral"), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of Grantor's Obligations; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 1, 2017, at Reel/Frame No. 5979/0173 and the Copyright Office on February 9, 2017, at Volume/Doc. No. 9943/400.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges all of its security interests in the IP Collateral and the Administrative Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Secured Parties may have in the IP Collateral to the Grantor.

The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and Copyrights and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006474 FRAME: 0593 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release as to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

COMPASS BANK, as Administrative Agent

By:

: Janet Peterser

Title: Vice President

$\underline{Schedule\ A}$

Patents

None.

$\underline{Trademarks}$

No.	Title	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
1.	PRA GOVERNMENT SERVICES, LLC	85422945	9/14/2011	4189408	8/4/2012	Government Revenue Solutions Holdings LLC
2.	RDS REVENUE DISCOVERY SYSTEMS RAISE REVENUE, NOT TAXES!	85289538	4/7/2011	4049127	11/1/2011	Government Revenue Solutions Holdings LLC
3.	M MUNISERVICES and Design	85090196	7/22/2010	3908160	1/18/2011	Government Revenue Solutions Holdings LLC
4.	BPA and Design	85046585	5/24/2010	3903828	1/11/2011	Government Revenue Solutions Holdings LLC
5.	SMART GOVERNMENT and Design	77730031	5/6/2009	3721619	12/8/2009	Government Revenue Solutions Holdings LLC
6.	RDS REVENUE DISCOVERY SYSTEMS	77250031	8/8/2007	3417611	4/29/2008	Government Revenue Solutions Holdings LLC
7.	RAISE REVENUE, NOT TAXES	78769320	12/8/2005	3162613	10/24/2006	Government Revenue Solutions Holdings LLC
8.	MUNISOLUTIONS	75864715	12/6/1999	2525883	1/1/2002	Government Revenue Solutions Holdings LLC
9.	MUNISERVICES -Word Mark	86515316	1/27/2015	4785919	8/4/2015	Government Revenue Solutions Holdings LLC
10.	MUNISERVICES DISCOVER. RECOVER. PROSPER.	86506075	1/16/2015	4795018	1/18/2015	Government Revenue Solutions Holdings LLC
11.	EZTransparency -Design	86642476	5/27/2015	4885245	1/12/2016	Government Revenue Solutions Holdings LLC
12.	EZTransparency - Word Mark	86645804	5/29/2015	4885262	1/12/2016	Government Revenue Solutions Holdings LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006474 FRAME: 0595

Copyrights

No.	Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
1.	Alatax revenue system.	TXu001273329	11/22/2005	Government Revenue Solutions Holdings LLC
2.	Alatax: revenue discovery systems.	TXu001274373	12/7/2005	Government Revenue Solutions Holdings LLC
3.	Broussard Partners & Associates (http://www.broussardpa.com/)	TXu001719715	3/22/2011	Government Revenue Solutions Holdings LLC
4.	MuniServices, LLC (http://www.muniservices.com/)	TXu001780629	6/30/2011	Government Revenue Solutions Holdings LLC
5.	PRA Government Services, LLC: Revenue Enhancement Network Brochures.	TXu001893970	12/5/2013	Government Revenue Solutions Holdings LLC
6.	RDS Client Reporting Portal.	TXu001879994	7/26/2013	Government Revenue Solutions Holdings LLC
7.	RDSNet.	TXu001760347	6/17/2011	Government Revenue Solutions Holdings LLC
8.	Revenue discovery systems Website text (www.revds.com): RDS.	TXu001276577	12/9/2005	Government Revenue Solutions Holdings LLC

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006474 FRAME: 0596

RECORDED: 10/03/2018